## Society for Human Resource Management

"SHRM®," "Society for Human Resource Management®," "SHRM Learning System®," "SHRM Global Learning System®," "SHRM Essentials®," and the above stylized SHRM logo are registered trademarks owned exclusively by the Society for Human Resource Management. The Society for Human Resource Management is the copyright owner of several publications including without limitation the SHRM Learning System®, The SHRM Global Learning System®, The SHRM Essentials® of Human Resource Management, SHRM HR in the Federal Sector™ and the SHRM California Learning System™.

The Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM) is the world's largest association devoted to human resource management. Representing more than 225,000 members in over 130 countries, the Society serves the needs of HR professionals and advances the interests of the HR profession. Founded in 1948, SHRM has more than 575 affiliated chapters within the United States and subsidiary offices in China and India. Visit SHRM Online at www.shrm.org.

All inquiries should be sent to Henry Hart, SHRM General Counsel at Henry.Hart@shrm.org.